© 2005 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS500864 www.fairchildsemi.com
October 2003
Revised April 2005
F
IN
3385 • F
IN
3383 • F

■ Compatible with TIA/EIA-644 specification
■ Devices are offered 56-lead TSSOP packages
Ordering Code:
Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
 TABLE 1. Display Panel Link Serializers/Deserializers Chip Matrix
Order Number Package Number Package Description
FIN3383MTD MTD56 56-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 6.1mm Wide
FIN3384MTD MTD56 56-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 6.1mm Wide
FIN3385MTD MTD56 56-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 6.1mm Wide
FIN3386MTD MTD56 56-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 6.1mm Wide
Part CLK Frequency LVTTL IN LVDS OUT LVDS IN LVTTL OUT Package
FIN3385 85 28 4 56 TSSOP
FIN3383 66 28 4 56 TSSOP
FIN3386 85 4 28 56 TSSOP
FIN3384 66 4 28 56 TSSOP
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
F